505871514 01/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS HAUF	03/23/2004
CHRISTOPH STRIEBEL	03/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTSON THERMAL PRODUCTS GMBH
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 10
City:	DORNSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11446675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@dority-manning.comCorrespondent Name:DORITY & MANNING, P.A.Address Line 1:POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: AGXG-45-PCTUSDV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. PARKS WORKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Parks Workman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGXG-45-PCT-US_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505871514 REEL: 051551 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Markus Hauf, Silcherstrasse 11, D-89335 Ichenhausen / Germany, and Christoph Striebel, Hirschstraße 10, 89160 Dornstadt, Germany, have invented an improvement "Method and Apparatus for thermally Treating Substrates" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States</u>

KXIN A being mede becewith XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

[x] was filed on <u>11</u> /21/03	under Serial No. 10/478,754	

AND WHEREAS <u>Mattson Thermal Products GmbH, Daimlerstrasse 10, D-89160</u>

Dornstadt / Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Markus Hauf AND Christoph Striebel</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Mattson Thermal Products GmbH</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Markus Hauf AND Christoph Striebel</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Mattson Thermal Products GmbH</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u> <u>2903</u> 2004.

Markus Hauf

Christoph Striebel